CH \$165.00 47906

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM714475

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alternative Foods LLC		02/28/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zausner Foods Corp.	
Street Address:	400 South Custer Avenue	
City:	New Holland	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17557	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4790607	HOPE
Registration Number:	5945526	HOPE
Registration Number:	4625814	HOPE FOODS
Registration Number:	4484106	HOPE HUMMUS
Registration Number:	4829895	HOPE TO GO
Registration Number:	5324773	SPREAD GOOD THINGS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027393001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-739-5778

Email: michelle.raynes@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle S. Raynes

Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Attn: TMSU

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100010.0010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle S. Raynes
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle S. Raynes/

DATE SIGNED: 03/15/2022

Total Attachments: 2
source=US assignment Alternative Foods to Zausner#page1.tif
source=US assignment Alternative Foods to Zausner#page2.tif

United States

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ALTERNATIVE FOODS LLC, a limited liability company existing under the laws of Delaware, the full postal address of whose principal office or place of business is 300 Martin Luther King Jr. Boulevard, Suite B, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA hereby assigns all its rights, title and interests in and to the US trademarks referred to in the enclosed Schedule (including their related US trademark registration and application and the related goodwill) unto ZAUSNER FOODS CORP., a corporation existing under the laws of Delaware, the full postal address of whose principal office or place of business is 400 South Custer Avenue, New Holland, Pennsylvania 17557, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, which accepts.

This assignment also includes the right to oppose or to continue to oppose to any conflicting application or registration and the right to take action and claim damages/profits for past, present or future infringement/encroachment relating to the assigned rights.

The assignee hereby appoints Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP, whose full postal address is 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue NW, Washington, DC 20004, as the firm to whom any notice in respect of the aforesaid registration may be sent and upon whom service of any proceeding in respect of same may be given or served with the same effect as if they had been given to or served upon the owner itself.

ZAUSNER FOODS CORP. ALTERNATIVE FOODS LLC ("the Assignor") ("the Assignee") Per: Per: Name: Pierre RAGNET Name: Sabine LE NY Title: CEO[∉]

Title: Head of Intellectual Property Group



United States Schedule

Trademark Name	International Class(es)	Registration Number
HOPE and Design	29	4790607
HOPE and Design	29	5945526
HOPE FOODS	29	4625814
HOPE HUMMUS	29	4484106
HOPE TO GO	29, 30	4829895
SPREAD GOOD THINGS	29	5324773

MX PN

RECORDED: 03/15/2022